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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Stein, Inc.

[(~13-0 3
':] Association

D Limited Partnership

[ ] individual(s)

D General Partnership
Corporation-State

D Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_|Yes[ _|No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

D Security Agreement

D Other

D Merger

D Change of Name

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: FMC Corporation

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 200 East Randolph Street

City:_Chicago State:_IL_zip: 60601

D Individual(s) citizenship
D Association
D General Partnership

D Limited Partnership
Corporation-State Delaware

I:] Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: Yes No
; . 1/4/2000 (Designations must be a separate document f assign t)
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬁ Yes lﬁ.ﬂ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,745,152
Additional number(s) attached D Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ........................
Name: Eric W. Gallender
Internat Address: Brinks, Hofer, Gilson & Lione 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........o.o § 4000
Enclosed -

D Authorized to be charged to deposit ac@nt .
-
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8. Deposit account number: X
Street Address " -O- Box 10395 P ‘( ! S
23-1925 oE
= & N
- wT o
. o oy
+. Chicago State: 'L ) w9
. tate: Zip: <Z
BB¥CR¥IE ~ HO0000LA 1745158 P A,
N\ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE )
9. Signature. LT
Eric W. Gallender w . ‘ /Q/O 3
Name of Person Signing Signature !/ Date
Total nurber of pages including cover sheel, attachments, and document.
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stein, Inc., 1622 First Street, Sandusky, Ohio 44871 (Stein) and
Design Systems, Inc., 15304 NE 95" Street, Redmond WA 98052 (DSI), are the owners
of the patents and patent applications appended here (Patent Rights) which are
registered or pending in the Patent Offices noted and the trademark and trademark
registrations appended here (Trademark Rights) owned or registered in the countries
noted;

WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, lllinois 60601
is the successor of the total business assets of Stein, Inc. and Design Systems, inc.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the transfer of the said total business assets, Stein and
DSi hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FMC all title and interest in such pateﬁt rights,
including any divisioné, continuations, or reissues or any foreign counterparts thereof,
and the trademark rights, together with the right to sue and recover for past, present,

and future infringement. Such sale, assignment and transfer to be effective as of the

CZMAS:M

Stein, Inc.

By fre S\ M
(Title)

Date Lfg(,lf_'_/C}’?

date of last signature hereto.

FMC Corporation‘ / “
By WW«/—C/‘W?

(Title)

Date //‘//C’U
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APPENDIX - PATE. . RIGHTS

L. UNITED STATES

Patent No. Inventor(s)
5,056,455 Paul Ritz
5,222,239 W.L. Rosch
5,078,120 Yong Hwang
5,243,962 Yong Hwang
5,052,330 Bob Stacy
5,826,496 Bruce Jara
5,702,245 E. London
5,238,493 M. Milter
5,613,594 Kootsouradis
5,253,567 Gunawardena
5,728,216 E. London
5,609,095 Gunawardena
5,960,763 Gunawardena
5,657,686 Lemke
5,618,571 London
5,795,610 London
4,686,930 Paul Riiz
4,787,972 Stubblebine
4,834,063 Yong Hwang
4,940,040 Randali
5,074,199 Miller
5,746,566 Ptarr
4,557,019 Van Devanter
5,365,816 Rudy, N.A.
5,868,056 Craig Pfarr
5,937,080 W. Vogeley
5,927,320 Craig Pfarr
5,931,178 Craig Pfarr

Title
Breading Machine

Process and Apparatus for
Reducing Energy Usage

Cook Oven for Slow Cooking
Cook Oven for Slow Coo.king
Breader for Coating

Cooking Oven

Conveyor for Processing
Coating & Breading Apparatus
Conveyfor Belt Treatment
Thermal Fluid Heat Exchanger
Continuous Tumbler

Oven Steam Containment
High Performance Oven

Method & Apparatus for
Controlling Floor Temperature

Food Molding & Portioning
Food Molding Apparatus
Sprinkle Belt

Two-Stage Filter

Food Cooking Oven
Adjustable Cooking Oven
Deep Fat Fryer

Apparatus Moving Workpiece
Automatic Portioner

Beam Cutter

Bi-Directional Actuator

Computer Controlied
Method for Slabbing Meat

High-Speed Water Jet

High-Speed Water Jet
2

Issue Date
10/15/1991
06/22/1993

01/07/1992
09/14/1993
10/01/1991
10/27/1998
12/30/1997
08/24/1993
03/25/1997
10/19/1993
03/17/1998
03/11/1997
10/05/1999
08/19/1997

04/08/1997
08/18/1998
08/18/1987
11/29/1988
05/30/1989
07/10/1990
12/24/1991
05/05/1998
12/10/1985
11/22/1994
02/09/1999

08/10/1999

07/27/1999

08/03/1999
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5,324,228 W Vogeley, Jr. Method and Appara:us 06/28/1994
for Detecting & Trimming Fat

5,243,886 Norman Rudy Method and Apparatus 09/14/1993
for Producing Diced Products

5,585,603 W. Vogeley Method and System 12/17/1996
for Weighing Objects

5,831,224 D. Wattles Noise Reduction System 11/03/1998

4,631,413 S. Jensen Method for cutting qgity control  12/23/1986

4,496,084 Booth Breading Machine 09/22/1882

4,631,413 Jensen Mth for Quality Control in Cutting 12/23/1986

a). Pending

Appl. No. Inventor(s) Title Flg. Date
09/233,241 Yong Hwang Qil Treatment 01/19/1999
09/008,914 R. Hummel Continuous Cooking 01/20/1998
08/807,674 Craig Pfarr Breakaway Connector 02/27/1997
60/168,328 Mather Injection Thermal Fluid 12/01/19399
3
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INTERNATIONAL } . .TENTS

. JAPAN

Patent No.

1,754,010

Hl. FRANCE

Patent No.

0 512 061

Inventor(s}

Hwang

Inventor(s)}
Yong Hwang

Iv. GREAT BRITAN

Patent No.
0512 061
0 496 768
0 687 153
2 303 098

0316 373

V. EUROPE

Patent No.
0 687 153
0 512 061

0316 373

Inventor(s)
Yong Hwang
Lehner
Gunawardena
London

Hwang

Inventor(s)

Gunawardena
Hwang

Hwang

VL. THE NETHERLANDS

Patent No.
0512 061
1006627
0687 153
1003519
1005902
0316373

Inventor(s)
Yong Hwang
Bruce Jara
Gunawardena
London
London

Hwang

Title Issue Date
Food Cooking Oven 04/23/1993
Title Issue Date

Cooking Oven tor Slow Cooking 01/28/1991

Title Issue Date

Cooking Oven for Slow Cooking 01/28/1991

Food Molding 05/24/1995
Thermal Fluid Fryer 08/13/1997
Food Molding 11/04/1998
Food Cooking Oven 05/12/1993
Title Issue Date
Thermal Fluid Fryer 08/13/1997

Cocking Oven for Slow Cooking 01/28/1991

Food Cooking Oven 05/12/1993

Title Issue Date

Cooking Oven for Slow Cooking 01/28/1991

Linear Cooking Oven 01/28/1998
Fast Fryer Heat Exchange 08/13/1997
Food Moliding 10/19/1998
Food Molding 11/06/1997
Food Cooking 05/12/1993
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Vil. NEW ZEALAND

Patent No.
314,443

171,774

Viii. CANADA

Patent No.

1,307,719

inventor(s)
Norman Rudy

Norman Rudy

Inventor(s)

Norman Rudy

Title
High-Speed Water Jet

Method and Apparatus for
Automatically Cutting Food

Title

Method and Apparatus for
Automatically Cutting Food

IX. PENDING INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS

A. Canada

Appl. No.
2,200,405
2,204,335

2,200,378

B. Great Britain

Appl. No.
97/13388.8

97/07803.4

C. Japan
Appl. No.
210,178/97
79,143/97
508,675/96
96/198,538
97/127,801
91/504,489

94/504,016

inventor(s)

J. London
London

Norman Rudy

Inventor(s)

Bruce Jara

LLondon

inventor(s

Bruce Jara
J. London
Kootsouradis
London
London
Hwang

Gunawardena

Title
Conveyor for Processing
Food Molding

High-Speed Water Jet

Title
Linear Cooking Oven

Food Molding

Title

Linear Cooking Oven
Conveyor for Processing
Conveyor Belt

Food Moiding

Food Molding

Issue Date
06/14/1999

03/21/1989

issue Date

09/22/1992

Flg. Date
03/19/1997

05/02/1997

03/19/1997

Flg. Date
06/26/1997

04/17/1997

Flg. Date
07/22/1997

03/20/1997
08/08/1996
07/10/1996
05/02/1997

Cooking Oven for Slow Cooking 01/28/1991

Oven Steam Containment
5

02/17/1994
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D. The Netherlands

Appl. No.
1005228

96928831.5

90901475.5

E. France

App!. No.
96/08546

F. EPC

Appl. No.
96302894.9

98300281.7
97301849.2

96/928831.5

G. NORWAY

Appl. No.
88.0219

97.1289

H. AUSTRALIA

Appl. No.
16415/97

. GERMANY

Appl. No.
19627661.6

Inventor(s)
E.J. London

A. Kootsouradis

Randall

Inventor(s)

London

Inventor(s)
Ptarr, C.

Pfarr, C.
Norman Rudy

Kootsouradis

Inventor(s)
Ptarr, C

Norman Rudy

Inventor(s

Norman Rudy

Inventor(s)
E.J. London

Title
Conveyor for Processing
Conveyor Belt Treatment

Adjustable Cooking

Title

Food Molding

Title

Apparatus For a Moving
Bi-Directional Actuator
High-Speed Water Jet

Conveyor Belt

Title
Bi-Directional Actuator

High-Speed Water Jet

Title

High-Speed Water Jet

Title

Food Molding & Portioning

Flg. Date
02/10/1997

1996

02/21/1989

Flg. Date
07/09/1996

Flg. Date
04/25/1996

01/15/1998
03/19/1997

08/08/1996

Fig. Date
01/16/1998

03/19/1997

Flg. Date
03/19/1997

Flg. Date
07/09/1996
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TRADEMARK RIGHTS

A. Registered

Reg. No. Titie
1,745,152 PROCONTROL
1,763,644 HUMITROL
1,935,852 PROGRILL
1,861,748 THERMOFIN
1,808,319 COOLHEAT
2,148,307 VAPORJET
1,529,593 JET STREAM
Great Britain
Appl. No. Title
2,141,154 VAPORJET
Japan
Appl. No. Title
125,547/97 VAPORJET
The Netherlands
Appl. No. Title
895.180 VAPORJET
Common Law Trademarks
Title
MICROMAX
UPTIME
SALES PLUS
TFF
JSO
XL FLOURMAX
XL BREADER
GYROCOMPACT
DIMENSION PLUS
PORTIONER

PROVEN SPECIALISTS IN WATER JET CUTTINGS

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

Flg. Date
01/17/1991

02/21/1992
07/14/1993
11/03/1993
11/03/1993
08/05/1996
07/19/1988

Filg. Daie
08/06/1997

Filg. Date
06/11/1997

Flg. Date
06/10/1997
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